COUNTY OF KENDALL, ILLINOIS Boards and Commissions Review Ad Hoc Committee County Office Building, County Board Room 210 111 W. Fox Street; Yorkville IL 60560



- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum: Tony Giles (Chair), Matthew Prochaska (Vice Chair), John Purcell, Judy Gilmour, Audra Hendrix
- **3.** Committee Purpose: To review all county commissions that are a creation of the Kendall County Board or that are appointed by the Kendall County Board or other commissions or committees or boards that the committee should determine to be applicable to the residents of Kendall County as well as the qualifications for individuals serving on those boards. Committee expiration is September 30, 2017.
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Items of Business
 - Review of Kendall County's Appointed Public Entity Listing
 - Review of Planning, Building and Zoning Committees Matt Asselmeier
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Questions from the Media
- 8. Executive Session
- 9. Action Items for County Board
- 10. Adjournment

If special accommodations or arrangements are needed to attend this County meeting, please contact the Administration Office at 630- 553-4171, a minimum of 24-hours prior to the meeting time